
MT. ZION JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

BOYS’ BASKETBALL 
 

 DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS 
 
 Tue., Wed. 10/31, 11/01 Mahomet Invitational Away 4:30 p.m., 4:30 p.m. 
 Fri. 11/03/17   4:30 p.m. 
 
 Tues. 11/07/17 Effingham Away 6:00 p.m.  
 
 Thurs. 11/09/17 Sullivan Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 11/16/17 Warrensburg Away 6:00 p.m.  
 
 Mon. 11/20/17 Charleston Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Tues. 11/28/17 Unity Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 11/30/17 Normal Chiddix Away 4:30 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 12/04/17 Chatham Home 5:30 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 12/07/17 Thomas Jefferson Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 12/11/17 Monticello Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Tues. 12/12/17 Meridian Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 12/14/17 Springfield Grant Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Wed.  12/20/17 Robertson Home 4:30 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 1/04/18 Springfield Franklin Home 4:30 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 1/11/18 Stephen Decatur Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 1/15/18 Clinton Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Tues. 1/16/18 Taylorville Away 6:00 p.m.  
 
 Thurs.  1/18/18 Mattoon Home 6:00 p.m. 



MT. ZION HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

JV-VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL 
 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME        BUS 
 
Tues. 11/14/17 Sullivan Away  6:00 p.m. 
 
Fri., Sat., 11/17/17, 11/18/17 Taylorville Tournament        Away       TBA  
Tues., Fri.,  11/21/17, 11/24/17 
Sat.  11/25/17 
 
Mon. 11/27/17 Mahomet  Home 6:00 p.m. 

 
Sat. 12/02/17 Pana  Home 1:00 p.m. 
 
Mon. 12/04/17 Lincoln Away 6:00 p.m. 
      
Thurs. 12/07/17 Charleston Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 12/09/17 Central A & M Away 1:00 p.m. 
 
Fri., Sat.,  12/15/17, 12/16/17  Okaw Valley Tourney Away TBA 
Tues., Fri. 12/19/17, 12/22/17 
  
Sat. 12/16/17 Effingham Home 1:00 p.m. 
 
Thurs. 1/04/18 Mattoon Away  6:00 p.m. 
 
Mon. 1/08/18 Mahomet Away  6:00 p.m.  
 
Thurs. 1/11/18 Taylorville Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Tues. 1/16/18 Eisenhower Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. 1/17/18 St. Teresa Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Mon. 1/22/18 Charleston Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 1/27/18 Effingham Away  1:00 p.m. 
 
Tues. 1/30/18 Clinton Away  6:00 p.m. 
 
Mon. 2/05/18 Lincoln Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Tues. 2/06/18 MacArthur (Senior Night) Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Thurs. 2/08/18 Mattoon Home  6:00 p.m. 



MT. ZION HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

FRESHMAN GIRLS BASKETBALL 

 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS 
 
Sat. 11/18/17 Charleston Away 10:00 a.m.   
 
Mon. 11/20/17 Mattoon Away 6:00 p.m.  
 
Wed. 11/29/17 Centennial Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. 12/06/17 MacArthur Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 12/09/17 Urbana (B & G) Away G-9:00 a.m. 
    B-10:30 a.m. 
 
Wed.  12/13/17 Central A & M (B & G) Away G-6:00 p.m. 
     B-7:15 p.m. 
 
Thurs. 12/14/17 Lincoln Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat.  12/16/17 Pana (B & G) Home G-9:00 a.m. 
    B-10:15 a.m. 
 
Wed. 1/03/18 St. Teresa (B & G) Away G-6:00 p.m. 
    B-7:30 p.m. 
 
Tues. 1/09/18 Effingham Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed.  1/10/18 Warrensburg G-Fresh. Home G-6:00 p.m. 
                        B-Soph.  B-7:30 p.m.   
 
Mon. 1/15/18 St. Thomas More Away 10:00 a.m. 
 
Tues. 1/23/18 Eisenhower Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. 1/24/18 Champaign Central Away 6:00 p.m. 
  
Sat. 1/27/18 Apollo Tourney Home 10:00 a.m. 
     
Tues. 1/30/18 Monticello Away 6:00 p.m. 



MT. ZION HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

J V-VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL 

 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME                Bus 
 
Tues., Wed., 11/21/17, 11/22/17, Decatur Thanksgiving Classic Away TBA 
Fri., Sat. 11/24/17, 11/25/17 
 
Tues. 12/05/17 Mahomet Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Fri. 12/08/17 Mattoon  Home 6:00 p.m. 
      
Sat. 12/09/17 Centennial Away 5:00 p.m.  
 
Fri. 12/15/17 Lincoln Home 6:00 p.m. 
        
Wed., Thurs., 12/27/17, 12/28/17 Taylorville Tourney Away TBA 
Fri., 12/29/17 
   
Fri. 1/05/18 Effingham Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Tues. 1/09/18 Charleston Home 6:00 p.m.   
 
Fri.  1/12/18 Taylorville Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat.-Sat. 1/13/18-1/20/18 Litchfield Tournament Away TBA 
 
Tues. 1/23/18 T-Town Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Fri. 1/26/18 Effingham (Senior Night) Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 1/27/18 MacArthur (JV vs. Richwoods) Peoria High JV-5:00 pm/V-6:30 p.m. 
 
Fri. 2/02/18                    Mahomet  Home  6:00 p.m. 
 
Tues. 2/06/18 Lincoln Away  6:00 p.m. 
    
Fri. 2/09/18 Mattoon Away       6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 2/10/18 Eisenhower Away 5:00 p.m. 
 
Tues. 2/20/18 Clinton Away 6:00 p.m. 
      
Fri. 2/23/18 Charleston Away 6:00 p.m. 



MT. ZION HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

FRESHMAN BOYS BASKETBALL 

 
 

DAY   DATE  OPPONENT   LOCATION  TIME  BUS 
 
Mon. 11/27/17 MacArthur (A & B) Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Thurs. 11/30/17 Mahomet  Home 6:00 p.m.   
 

Sat. 12/02/17 Taylorville (A & B) Away 10:00 a.m. 
 

Wed. 12/06/17 Champaign Central Home 6:00 p.m. 
 

Thurs. 12/07/17 Mattoon (A & B) Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 12/09/17 Urbana (B & G) Away G-9:00 a.m.  
    B-10:15 a.m. 
 

Mon. 12/11/17 Effingham (Fresh. & Soph.)  Away F-6:00 p.m. 
    S-7:30 p.m. 
 

Wed. 12/13/17 Central A & M (B & G) Away G-6:00 p.m. 
    B-7:15 p.m. 
 

Thurs. 12/14/17 Monticello Away 6:00 p.m. 
      
Sat. 12/16/17 Pana (B & G) Home G-9:00 a.m. 
    B-10:15 a.m. 
 

Wed. 1/03/18 St. Teresa (B & G) Away G-6:00 p.m. 
    B-7:30 p.m. 
 

Thurs. 1/04/18 Charleston (Fresh & Soph) Home 6:00 p.m. 
     
Mon. 1/08/18 Meridian  Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. 1/10/18 Warrensburg (Fresh. Girls) Home G-6:00 p.m. 
                        (Soph. Boys)  B-7:15 p.m. 
  
Sat. 1/13/18 Sangamon Valley Tournament Away TBA  
Mon. 1/15/18    
     
Mon. 1/22/18 Teutopolis (Fresh & Soph) Home 6:00 p.m. 
 

Wed. 1/24/18 Taylorville (A & B) Home 6:00 p.m.   
   
Mon. 1/29/18  Centennial  Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. 1/31/18 Eisenhower (A & B) Away 6:00 p.m.  
 

Wed. 2/07/18 Charleston (A & B) Away 6:00 p.m. 
 

Sat. 2/10/18 Apollo Tourney Home (?) 10:00 a.m. 
 
 



MT. ZION HIGH SCHOOL 

 
2017-2018 

 
WRESTLING 

 

 
DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS 

 
Wed. 11/22/17 Cahokia, Granite City, East STL Cahokia   2:00 p.m.   

   
Wed. 12/06/17 Eisenhower, Charleston, W-L, MAC Home (Senior Night)   6:00 p.m. 
 
Fri. 12/08/17 Pontiac Invite Away   Fri. -TBA 
Sat. 12/09/17 Pontiac Invite Away  Sat.-9:00 a.m. 

 
Tues.  12/12/17 Belleville West, Triad   B. West   6:00 p.m. 
 
Thurs.  12/14/17 Monticello, Urbana, Centennial Centennial   6:00 p.m. 
      
Sat. 12/16/17 (JV) Bloomington Tourney Away   9:00 a.m. 
 
Thurs. 12/21/17 Bloomington, Mahomet, Normal West Mahomet   5:00 p.m. 
 
Thurs. 12/28/17 Lincoln Tournament Away   11:00 a.m. 
Fri. 12/29/17       9:00 a.m.  
 
Fri, Sat. 1/05,06/18 Carbondale Tourney Away   4:00 p.m./9:00a.m. 
 
Sat.  1/06/18 (JV) Mt. Olive Tourney Away   9:30 a.m. 
   
Tues. 1/09/18 Clinton, Paxton Cinton   6:00 p.m.  
 
Thurs. 1/11/18 Mahomet, Charleston  Mahomet   6:00 p.m.  
 
Sat. 1/13/18 Mahomet Tournament Away   9:00 a.m.  
 
Tue. 1/16/18 Effingham, Taylorville Lincoln   6:00 p.m. 
  
Sat. 1/20/18 O’Fallon F-S Tournament Away   9:00 a.m.  
  
Tues.  1/23/18 Mattoon, Lincoln Mattoon   6:00 p.m. 



MT. ZION JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

WRESTLING 
 
DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS 
 
Tues.  12/05/17 Shelbyville, Decatur Robertson Shelbyville 6:00 p.m. 
 
Sat. 12/09/17 E.Peoria, Morton E.Peoria 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tues. 12/12/17 Olympia, Monticello Olympia 5:00 p.m.  
 
Thurs. 12/14/17 Mattoon, Normal Parkside Home 5:00 p.m.   
 
Sat.       12/16/17 Chatham, St. Agnes Home 10:00 a.m.  
   
Wed. 1/17/18 Normal Parkside, Bloomington 4:30 p.m. 
  Bloomington    
   
Fri. 1/19/18 Taylorville, Rochester Home 5:00 p.m. 
  
Tues. 1/23/18 Clinton, Mahomet Mahomet 4:30 p.m. 
  
Sat. 1/27/18 Grigsby MS Tourney Granite City TBA 
Sat. 1/27/18 (JV)Shelbyville Shelbyville 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tues. 1/30/18 Auburn, Lincoln Lincoln 6:00 p.m. 
 
Thurs. 2/01/18 Normal Chiddix, LeRoy Leroy 6:00 p.m. 
  
Sat. 2/03/18 Mahomet Bulldog Invite Away 9:00 a.m.  
 
Thurs. 2/08/18 Monticello, Champaign Edison  Edison 4:15 p.m.  
 
Thurs. 2/15/18 Normal Kingsley, Mattoon Kingsley 5:00 p.m.  



                MT. ZION JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
 

2017-2018 
 

VOLLEYBALL 
 

 DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS 
 

 Mon. 1/08/18 Mahomet Away 4:30 p.m. 
 

 Tues. 1/09/18 Johns Hill Away 4:00 p.m.   
 
 Tues. 1/16/18 Springfield Grant Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 1/18/18 Mattoon Away 4:30 p.m. 
 
 Fri. 1/19/18 Tuscola Home 4:00 p.m.  
  
 Sat. 1/20/18 Maroa Tourney Away TBA 
 
 Mon. 1/22/18 Warrensburg Home 6:00 p.m.  
 
 Tues. 1/23/18 Thomas Jefferson Home 6:00 p.m. 
            (Both 7th and 8th games are “B” games only) 

 
 Fri. 1/26/18 Charleston Home 5:00 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 1/29/18 Central A & M Away(HS) 6:00 p.m.    
                                   
 Tues. 1/30/18 Sullivan Away 6:00 p.m.  
  
 Thurs. 2/01/18 Stephen Decatur Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Fri. 2/02/18 Shelbyville Home 4:00 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 2/05/18 Lincoln Away 6:00 p.m.  
 
 Thurs. 2/08/18 Taylorville Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Fri. 2/09/18 Meridian Away 4:00 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 2/12/18 Rochester Away 6:00 p.m. 
  
 Tues. 2/13/18 Monticello Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Thurs.  2/15/18 MT. Pulaski Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Mon. 2/19/18 Holy Family Away 6:00 p.m. 
 
 Thurs. 2/22/18 Garfield Montessori Home 6:00 p.m. 
 
    


